
Knights of Columbus – Field Agents in Utah (as of December 2017) 

Sorted by council number 

Agent Status Council D. City Location 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 602 2 Salt Lake City Cathedral of the Madeleine 

Carlos Lira Assigned 777 1 Ogden Saint Joseph 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 1129 11 Park City Saint Mary of the Assumption 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 1136 4 Provo (Orem) Saint Francis of Assisi 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 2611 5 Helper Saint Anthony of Padua 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 5214 6 Kearns Saint Francis Xavier 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 5347 1 Brigham City Saint Henry 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 5502 2 Bountiful Saint Olaf 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 6010 10 Layton Saint Rose of Lima 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 6147 5 Price Notre Dame de Lourdes 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 6739 9 Tooele Saint Marguerite 

Carlos Lira Assigned 6966 7 Sandy Blessed Sacrament 

Gene Trombetti Servicing 7401 5 Vernal Saint James the Greater 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 7961 6 West Jordan Saint Joseph the Worker 

Carlos Lira Assigned 8350 6 West Valley City Saints Peter & Paul 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 8606 4 American Fork Saint Peter 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 9561 4 Payson San Andres 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 9731 9 Magna Our Lady of Lourdes 

Carlos Lira Assigned 9849 1 Ogden Saint James the Just 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 10304 6 Taylorsville Saint Martin de Porres 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 10733 8 Saint George Saint George 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 11246 8 Cedar City Christ the King 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 11479 3 Sandy (North) Saint Thomas More 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 11812 9 Wendover San Felipe 

Carlos Lira Assigned 12181 3 Draper Saint John the Baptist 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 12264 2 Salt Lake City Saint Patrick 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 12959 1 Logan Saint Thomas Aquinas 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 13297 7 Holladay Saint Vincent de Paul 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 13646 7 Midvale Saint Therese of the Child Jesus 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 14239 3 Riverton Saint Andrew 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 14399 10 South Ogden Holy Family 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 14764 11 Salt Lake City (U. of Utah) Saint Catherine 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 15418 11 Salt Lake City Saint Ambrose 

Gene Trombetti Servicing 15741 2 Salt Lake City Our Lady of Guadalupe 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 16006 11 Salt Lake City Sacred Heart 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 16127 10 Ogden (Hill Air Force Base) Christ Prince of Peace 

 

  



Knights of Columbus – Field Agents in Utah (as of December 2017) 

Sorted by Agent, then council number 

Agent Status Council City Location 

Carlos Lira Assigned 777 Ogden Saint Joseph 

Carlos Lira Assigned 6966 Sandy Blessed Sacrament 

Carlos Lira Assigned 8350 West Valley City Saints Peter & Paul 

Carlos Lira Assigned 9849 Ogden Saint James the Just 

Carlos Lira Assigned 12181 Draper Saint John the Baptist 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 5347 Brigham City Saint Henry 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 5502 Bountiful Saint Olaf 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 6010 Layton Saint Rose of Lima 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 11812 Wendover San Felipe 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 12264 Salt Lake City Saint Patrick 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 12959 Logan Saint Thomas Aquinas 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 13646 Midvale Saint Therese of the Child Jesus 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 14399 South Ogden Holy Family 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 14764 Salt Lake City (U. of Utah) Saint Catherine 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 15418 Salt Lake City Saint Ambrose 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 16127 Ogden (Hill Air Force Base) Christ Prince of Peace 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 602 Salt Lake City Cathedral of the Madeleine 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 1129 Park City Saint Mary of the Assumption 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 5214 Kearns Saint Francis Xavier 

Gene Trombetti Servicing 7401 Vernal Saint James the Greater 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 10733 Saint George Saint George 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 11246 Cedar City Christ the King 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 13297 Holladay Saint Vincent de Paul 

Gene Trombetti Servicing 15741 Salt Lake City Our Lady of Guadalupe 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 16006 Salt Lake City Sacred Heart 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 1136 Provo (Orem) Saint Francis of Assisi 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 2611 Helper Saint Anthony of Padua 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 6147 Price Notre Dame de Lourdes 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 6739 Tooele Saint Marguerite 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 7961 West Jordan Saint Joseph the Worker 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 8606 American Fork Saint Peter 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 9561 Payson San Andres 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 9731 Magna Our Lady of Lourdes 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 10304 Taylorsville Saint Martin de Porres 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 11479 Sandy (North) Saint Thomas More 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 14239 Riverton Saint Andrew 
 

  



Knights of Columbus – Field Agents in Utah (as of December 2017) 

Sorted by district, then by council 

Agent Status D. Council City Location 

Carlos Lira Assigned 1 777 Ogden Saint Joseph 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 1 5347 Brigham City Saint Henry 

Carlos Lira Assigned 1 9849 Ogden Saint James the Just 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 1 12959 Logan Saint Thomas Aquinas 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 2 602 Salt Lake City Cathedral of the Madeleine 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 2 5502 Bountiful Saint Olaf 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 2 12264 Salt Lake City Saint Patrick 

Gene Trombetti Servicing 2 15741 Salt Lake City Our Lady of Guadalupe 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 3 11479 Sandy (North) Saint Thomas More 

Carlos Lira Assigned 3 12181 Draper Saint John the Baptist 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 3 14239 Riverton Saint Andrew 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 4 1136 Provo (Orem) Saint Francis of Assisi 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 4 8606 American Fork Saint Peter 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 4 9561 Payson San Andres 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 5 2611 Helper Saint Anthony of Padua 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 5 6147 Price Notre Dame de Lourdes 

Gene Trombetti Servicing 5 7401 Vernal Saint James the Greater 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 6 5214 Kearns Saint Francis Xavier 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 6 7961 West Jordan Saint Joseph the Worker 

Carlos Lira Assigned 6 8350 West Valley City Saints Peter & Paul 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 6 10304 Taylorsville Saint Martin de Porres 

Carlos Lira Assigned 7 6966 Sandy Blessed Sacrament 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 7 13297 Holladay Saint Vincent de Paul 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 7 13646 Midvale Saint Therese of the Child Jesus 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 8 10733 Saint George Saint George 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 8 11246 Cedar City Christ the King 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 9 6739 Tooele Saint Marguerite 

Tom Pinelle Assigned 9 9731 Magna Our Lady of Lourdes 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 9 11812 Wendover San Felipe 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 10 6010 Layton Saint Rose of Lima 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 10 14399 South Ogden Holy Family 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 10 16127 Ogden (Hill Air Force Base) Christ Prince of Peace 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 11 1129 Park City Saint Mary of the Assumption 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 11 14764 Salt Lake City (U. of Utah) Saint Catherine 

Doyle Johnstun Assigned 11 15418 Salt Lake City Saint Ambrose 

Gene Trombetti Assigned 11 16006 Salt Lake City Sacred Heart 
 


